• Generally, no carry-over liability from the target company
• Taxable transaction to the seller

♦ Stock  / Equity Purchases
• Purchase of all (or substantially all) of the target company’s equity
• Results in carry-over liability to the buyer
• May or may not be a taxable transaction to the seller

♦ Acquisition versus Merger
• No hard and fast rule, but generally, “acquisition” implies control, so usually refers to a deal

where the buyer has greater than 60% control of the pro forma entity
• “Merger” implies shared control
• “Merger of Equals” (MOE) generally used when pro forma metrics (market cap, earnings,

assets, etc.) are between 40 – 60% for each party in the transaction.

27

M & A Vocabulary – Deal Structure

♦ In a MOE, generally neither side receives a premium on their stock, because in theory
both are sharing control of the ongoing entity, so no “control premium” should be offered

♦ MOEs can be powerful tools to quickly grow and gain efficiencies of scale, but are
heavily reliant upon both parties’ abilities to concede on social issues

Contribution ($000) Contribution (% )
Bank A Bank B Pro Forma Bank A Bank B

Shares Outstanding 4,000,000 8,000,000
Market Capitalization 100,000$   144,000$   244,000$   41% 59%
Total Assets 1,000,000$   1,500,000$   2,500,000$   40% 60%
Total Net Loans 650,000$   800,000$   1,450,000$   45% 55%
Total Deposits 700,000$   950,000$   1,650,000$   42% 58%
Core Deposits 725,000$   975,000$   1,700,000$   43% 57%
Common Equity 100,000$   110,000$   210,000$   48% 52%
Tangible Equity 90,000$   100,000$   190,000$   47% 53%
Tangible Common Equity 95,000$   105,000$   200,000$   48% 53%
Net Interest Income (LTM) 30,000$   35,000$   65,000$   46% 54%
Net Interest Income (YTD) 23,000$   25,000$   48,000$   48% 52%
Non-Interest Income (LTM) 10,000$   15,000$   25,000$   40% 60%
Non-Interest Income (YTD) 8,000$   12,000$   20,000$   40% 60%
Pre-Provision Net Revenue (LTM) 10,000$   15,000$   25,000$   40% 60%
Pre-Provision Net Revenue (YTD) 8,000$   12,000$   20,000$   40% 60%
Non-Interest Expense (LTM) 25,000$   30,000$   55,000$   45% 55%
Net Income to Common (LTM) 8,000$   12,000$   20,000$   40% 60%
Net Income to Common (YTD) 7,000$   10,000$   17,000$   41% 59%

28

M & A Vocabulary – Deal Structure

♦ “Reverse” Mergers

♦ Company A buys Company B, but Company B management survives (and in many cases,
Company B’s name, culture, etc., survive as well)

Company A Company B
Public, SEC registrant Privately held

Aging management with succession issues Strong, young management team

Weaker market area, history of slower growth Track record of growth

29

M & A Vocabulary – Deal Structure

♦ Triangular Mergers
• Generally, used to preserve a certain tax treatment at either the buyer or seller
• In a Reverse Triangular Merger, the target survives, whereas in a Forward Triangular

[…]

• Because most merger charges are required to be recorded on a “pay-as-you-go” basis,

the impact of these charges can cloud “normal” business results for several quarters
after a merger closes

• No set rules to govern this, although if you are a SEC registrant, your materials need
to clearly disclose any non-GAAP measurements that management deems relevant to
an investor’s evaluation of the company.

What Are They Saying?

M&A Vocabulary – Pro Forma Results

64

♦ Assumes an all stock acquisition by an institution 3x the size of our target bank

♦ Assumes the buyer's stock trades at 160% of TBV, or $24.00 per share

♦ Buyer TBV is diluted $7 by fair value adjustments and issues 2,708,333 new shares, resulting in TBV per share
dilution of 4%

♦ Using cash as consideration will result in dollar for dollar additional TBV dilution, offset by a reduction in required
new shares

♦ A stronger or weaker buyer share price will also alter the number of new shares required and per share dilution

M&A Vocabulary – Pro Forma Results

Tangible Book Value Dilution – Where it All Comes Together

Buyer Target
Purchase

Accounting
Adjustments

Pro Forma

Cash + Investments 225$   75   -   300$
Loans 1,155   385   (10)   1,530
Allowance (15)   (5)   5   (15)
Intangibles -   10   22   32
Other Assets 135   35   4   174

1,500$   500$   21$   2,021$

Deposits 1,200   400   4   1,604
Borrowings 120   40   2   162
Other Liabilities 30   10   40
Equity 150   50   15   215

1,500$   500$   21$   2,021$

Shares 10,000,000   2,500,000   208,333   12,708,333
Tangible Book Value 150   40   (7)   183
TBV Per Share 15.00$   16.00$   14.40$

65

♦ Deals that will result in more initial TBV dilution:
• 100% cash deals

− But, they will produce immediate EPS accretion (assuming the Target has
positive earnings!)

• 100% stock deals where the per share value of the Buyer’s currency is less than the
adjusted TBV of the price for the Target

♦ Deals that will result in less initial TBV accretion:
• 100% stock deals where the per share value of the Buyer’s stock is in excess of the

adjusted TBV of the price for the Target

♦ With mixed consideration…it depends; but most deals result in some level of TBV